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Antigua  at  St.  Augustine  
Community  Development  District  

Date  of  Establishment:  9/26/05  
 
John Mitchell, Chairman    
1 East Marina Cove Drive       Email: jmitchell@theantigua.com  
St. Augustine, FL 32080   
Appointed: 5/8/2007,  
Elected: 11/10; 11/14 
Term Expires: 11/2018 
Seat 5 
 
VACANT   
   
            
Elected:   
Term Expires: 11/2020 
Seat 2 
 
VACANT     
           
        
Appointed:                                 
Term Expires: 11/2018 
Seat 1 
 
Marjorie Taylor, Assistant Secretary                
4266 Legare Avenue   
St. Augustine, FL 32080   marjorieotaylor@gmail.com  
Appointed: 5/12/09,  
Elected: 11/10; 11/14  
Term Expires: 11/2018 
Seat 3 
 
 
Ryan A. Carter   
Carter Environmental Services, Inc.    
7 Waldo Street 
St. Augustine, FL  32084     ryan@carterenv.com  
Appointed: 5/30/12, Elected: 11/13/12, 11/16 
Term Expires: 11/2020 
Seat 4 
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James Perry, Secretary, Assistant Treasurer                        Email: jperry@gmsnf.com  
Dave deNagy, Treasurer, Secretary                                      Email: ddenagy@gmsnf.com  
  
District Counsel/Registered Agent 
Jonathan Johnson      
Hopping Green & Sams           
119 South Monroe Street           
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  Email: JONATHANJ@hgslaw.com 
  
District Manager 
David deNagy                      Phone: 904-940-5850 
Governmental Management Services, LLC   
475 West Town Place, Ste 114                           Fax: 904-940-5899 
St. Augustine, FL  32092   Email: ddenagy@gmsnf.com  
 
Engineer 
Rob A. Matthews III, P.E.      
Matthews Design Group, Inc.   
7 Waldo Street            
St. Augustine, FL  32084     Email: rob@matthewsdesign.net 
  
Developer  
John Simon    
1 East Marina Cove Drive       
St. Augustine, FL  32080 Email: jsimon@theantigua.com  
 
Meeting Location   
Matthews Design Group 
7 Waldo Street 
St. Augustine, FL  32084 
 
Local District Records Office  
GMS, LLC          Phone:  904-940-5850 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL  32092 
 
Legal Advertising   
St. Augustine Record   
1 News Place 
St. Augustine, Florida 32086  
 
 
 


